9406/18 ADD 1
   EN
Council of the
European Union
Brussels, 28 May 2018
(OR. en)
9406/18
ADD 1

PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL concerning trade in certain goods
which could be used for capital punishment, torture or other cruel, inhuman
or degrading treatment or punishment (codification)
Delegations will find attached document COM(2018) 316 final - ANNEXES 1 to 11.
Encl.: COM(2018) 316 final - ANNEXES 1 to 11
EN   EN
EUROPEAN
COMMISSION
Brussels, 24.5.2018
COM(2018) 316 final
ANNEXES 1 to 11
ANNEXES
to the
Proposal for a
REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
concerning trade in certain goods which could be used for capital punishment, torture
or other cruel, inhuman or degrading treatment or punishment (codification)
EN 1  EN
 1113/2015 Art. 1 and Annex
(adapted)
ANNEX I
List of authorities referred to in Articles 8 20 and 11 23 and address for notifications to
the European Commission
A. Authorities of the Member States
BELGIUM
Federale Overheidsdienst Economie, K.M.O., Middenstand en Energie
Algemene Directie Economische Analyses en Internationale Economie
Dienst Vergunningen
Vooruitgangstraat 50
B-1210 Brussel
BELGIË
Service public fédéral économie, PME, classes moyennes et énergie
Direction générale des Analyses économiques et de l'Economie internationale
Service licences
Rue du Progrès 50
B-1210 Bruxelles
BELGIQUE
Tel. +32 22776713, +32 22775459
Fax +32 22775063
E-mail: frieda.coosemans@economie.fgov.be
BULGARIA
Министерство на икономиката
ул. ‘Славянска’ № 8
1052 София/Sofia
БЪЛГАРИЯ/BULGARIA
EN 2  EN
Ministry of Economy
8, Slavyanska Str.
1052 Sofia
BULGARIA
Tel. +359 29407771
Fax +359 29880727
E-mail: exportcontrol@mi.government.bg
CZECH REPUBLIC
Ministerstvo průmyslu a obchodu
Licenční správa
Na Františku 32
110 15 Praha 1
ČESKÁ REPUBLIKA
Tel. +420 224907638
Fax +420 224214558
E-mail: dual@mpo.cz
DENMARK
Annex III, No 2 and 3
Justitsministeriet
Slotsholmsgade 10
DK-1216 København K
DANMARK
Tel. +45 72268400